

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6096/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 27/11/2006 in OT No. 6/2006 of The  
HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

M/S. RECKITT BENCKISER (INDIA) LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER, COMMERCIAL TAXES & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 14/12/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Joseph Vellapally, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Amit Dhingra, Adv.  
Mr. Aman, Adv. for  
M/S. Dua Associates.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T.L.V. Iyer, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv.  
Ms. Sindhu T.P., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

List this matter, as a short matter, on 16.4.2007 for  
final hearing.

No stay.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
COURT MASTER

[MADHU SAXENA]  
COURT MASTER